502626082 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672691

ENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCMCAP PARTNERS, LLC	01/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCM CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	7500 OLD GEORGETOWN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13859104
Application Number:	61186687
Patent Number:	8442908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315 Phone: 2024576000

Email: bdonovan@pattonboggs.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATTON BOGGS LLP
Address Line 1: 2550 M STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. LASKOSKI
Signature:	/Matthew J. Laskoski/
Date:	01/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCMCAP to MCMC apital Assignment #page 1. tifsource=MCMCAP to MCMC apital Assignment #page 2. tifsource=MCMCAP to MCMC apital Assignment #page 2. tifsource=MCMCAP to MCMCAP to M

PATENT REEL: 031919 FRAME: 0642

	Assignment	of Rights.	Title and	Interest	in	Invention
--	------------	------------	-----------	----------	----	-----------

Docket No. 027815.0101PTUS 027815.0101D1US 027815.0101PLUS

This is an Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territories, and in all foreign countries, of an invention entitled <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ASSET VALUATION</u>, and in:

United States Patent Application Serial No(s). 13/859,104, filed April 9, 2013

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No(s). 61/186,687, filed June 12, 2009

United States Patent No(s). 8,442,908, issued May 14, 2013

Other	(specify):		

Assignor

Name	Address	
MCMCAP Partners, LLC	7201 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 725	
	Bethesda, Maryland 20814	
	United States of America	

Assignee

Name	Address	
MCM Capital Partners, LLC	7500 Old Georgetown Road	
	Suite 1300	
	Bethesda, Maryland 20814	ļ
	United States of America	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 027815.0101PTUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified Assignor, have ownership of new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified disclosures, patent application(s), and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign all rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, title and interest in said Invention, including any provisional rights therein and the right to recover for past infringement, further including all rights, title and interest in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any application claiming priority to said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

We further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense and agree to assist with any proceeding that does or could challenge the validity of any foreign or U.S. patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and/or reexamination;

In the event that any of the paragraph(s) or provision(s) of this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such paragraph(s) or provision(s) will be limited or deleted to the minimum extent necessary so that the remaining paragraphs and provisions remain in full force and effect. Likewise, in the event that any assignment under this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such invalid assignment shall be disregarded and shall be void. Each and every other assignment under this instrument shall be considered valid and shall remain in full force and effect;

We hereby appoint and authorize Patton Boggs L.L.P. to add, update, or otherwise amend the information contained on the first page of this Assignment, including authorization to insert the Serial Number(s) of patent applications claiming priority to said application(s), and to record the amended or updated assignment in any such patent applications; and

To facilitate execution, this Assignment may be executed in as many counterparts as may be required. It shall not be necessary that the signature on behalf of both parties hereto appear on each counterpart hereof. All counterparts hereof shall collectively constitute a single agreement.

Assignor's Signature/Date

Name	Signgture	Date
MCMCAP Partners, LLC	MUME.	1/1/14
	Printed Name: Michael Niccolini	
	Title: Warren Wender	
	0 0	

[Page 2 of 2]